Deutsche Bank National Trust 
Company, as Trustee, in trust for the 
registered holders of Morgan Stanley 
ABS Capital I Inc. Trust 2006-HE7, 
Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, 
Series 2006 HE7, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of Three Hundred 
Thousand Seven Hundred Seventy-
Six and 12/100 Dollars ($300,776.12). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-

[...]

County Records, Michigan. Said 
mortgage is now held by Wells Fargo 
Bank, National Association, as Trustee 
for Park Place Securities, Inc. Asset-
Backed Pass-Through Certificates 
Series 2005-WCH1, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of One Hundred Two 
Thousand Six Hundred Ninety-Seven 
and 10/100 Dollars ($102,697.10). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-

[...]

recorded June 9, 2009 in Instrument 
Number 5144964 Clinton County 
Records, Michigan. Said mortgage is 
now held by Fifth Third Bank, N.A. as 
Successor by merger to Fifth Third 
Mortgage Company, by assignment. 
There is claimed to be due at the date 
hereof the sum of Eighty-Three 
Thousand Four Hundred Twenty-Nine 
and 84/100 Dollars ($83,429.84). 
Under the power of sale contained in 
said mortgage and the statute in such 
case made and provided, notice is 
hereby given that said mortgage will 
be foreclosed by a sale of the mort-
gaged premises, or some part of them, 
at public vendue at the place of hold-